

## All India Institute of Medical Sciences Virbhadra Road, Rishikesh-249203

File No. AIIMS(RIS)/RTI/16/01/2012 date 06/11/2018

## Office Order

In suppression of earlier Office Order No.1/3/2012-RIS (Admin)/ 3240-3246 dated 07/07/2015 & in pursuance of section 5(1) of Right to information Act, 2005 (Central Act, 22 of 2005), AIIMS Rishikesh has designated following officer as First Appellate Authority with immediate effect in respect of AIIMS Rishikesh.

Appellate Authority

Dr. Brijendra Singh Head Department of Anatomy All India Institute of Medical Science Rishikesh-249203 Email:brijendra.ana@aiimsrishikesh.edu.in Ph.-0135-2462923

This issues with approval of Director, AIIMS, Rishikesh.

(Shashikant)

Administrative Officer

AIIMS Rishikesh

## Copy to: -

- Dr. Brijendra Singh, HoD, Department of Anatomy
- PS to Director, AIIMS Rishikesh
- DDA/Dean/MS/SE/FA/F&CAO/Registrar/Sr. Librarian/PRO, AIIMS Rishikesh
- DDO/Store Officers/Account Officer, AIIMS Rishikesh
- HoD, All Department, AIIMS Rishikesh
- Notice Board
- Website committee to upload at website.